

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5189/2019

Rajesh Gupta S/o Late Shri Harish Chandra Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Parth Infratech Pvt. Ltd. (SNG Group)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Dinesh Bishnoi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi with Mr. Udit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

31/08/2023

Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, Adv., appears on behalf of the respondent and he has filed the power.

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. Rajesh Maharshi may collect a copy of the memo of appeal from learned counsel for the appellant.

List on 26.09.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J