

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5189/2019

Rajesh Gupta S/o Late Shri Harish Chandra Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Parth Infratech Pvt. Ltd. (Sng Group)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Dinesh Bishnoi
For Respondent	:	None present

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

04/08/2025

1. Counsel for appellant states that he shall supply English translation of the impugned order.
2. Stand over to 18th August 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR-RAHUL/36