

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal (Arbitration) No. 5189/2019

Rajesh Gupta S/o Late Shri Harish Chandra Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Parth Infratech Pvt. Ltd. (Sng Group)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Anil Kumar on behalf of Mr. Dinesh Bishnoi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi with Mr. Devanshu Saini & Mr. Shubham Saini

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

24/11/2025

Mr. Anil Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment in the matter on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.

List on 15.01.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/93